

DATA CONSENT FORM

Sign up and Buy Globe Load to win an iPhone 13

In compliance to the Data Privacy Act of 2012 (RA10173), Metrobank would need your updated Personal Data and Consent in order to proceed with the redemption process.

- 1. Complete Name: ______
- 2. Mobile Number: _____
- 3. Delivery Address: _____

By signing below, you are allowing Metrobank to:

- 1. Share your personal data with:
 - a. Globe and its promo partners to perform and complete the announcement and claiming process;
 - b. DTI in compliance with its rules and regulations; and
 - c. Agents or third parties that may be contracted by Globe or DTI for the purpose related to the above promo, including but not limited to verification of entries, announcement, and delivery of prize.
- 2. Post your name on the announcement of promo winners on the Metrobank website.
- 3. Store your personal data and all client information in relation to this promo will be deleted after the prize delivery.

Non-receipt of this Data Consent Form within one month from the date of your notification will disqualify your entry and forfeit your right on the prize. If winners refuse to give consent to the release of their personal data to Globe and DTI and consent that their names will be posted in the Metrobank website, Metrobank will be unable to process the prize and that the Bank will be constrained to award it to the next raffle winner.

Should you have further clarifications about the promo, you may contact (02) 88-700-700 or send an email to <u>customercare@metrobank.com.ph</u>.

Data Protection

Metrobank is committed to upholding your rights under the Data Privacy Act of 2012 (RA10173) and the Bank Secrecy Law (RA1405), and has safeguards and security measures to protect your data and privacy.

Should you wish to access, update, or correct certain personal data, or withdraw consent to the use of any of your personal data as set out in this Data Consent Form, you may communicate with Metrobank's Data Protection Officer at <u>dataprotectiondept@metrobank.com.ph</u>.

COMPLETE NAME & SIGNATURE / DATE

Metrobank Plaza, Sen. Gil J. Puyat Avenue, 1200 Makati City, Philippines, Tel. Nos.: (632) 8898-8000 / 8857-0000; Fax 8-817-6248; www.metrobank.com.ph